TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM431580

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ACF FINCO I LP		06/15/2017	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DCWV ACQUISITION CORPORATION	
Street Address:	751 SOUTH 170 EAST	
City:	PROVO	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84601	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85346736	DCWV
Serial Number:	85290566	THE STACK COMPANY
Serial Number:	78944019	COLOR COORDINATES - RAINBOW OF CHOICES,
Serial Number:	78943534	DIE CUTS WITH A VIEW
Serial Number:	78943527	DCWV
Serial Number:	77880282	ESCRAP APP
Serial Number:	77676084	CARDSTOCK STACK
Serial Number:	77675744	PAPER STACK
Serial Number:	77675717	PREMIUM STACK
Serial Number:	77674550	THE PAPER STACK
Serial Number:	77674529	MAT STACKS
Serial Number:	77674474	PREMIUM STACKS
Serial Number:	77562558	STACK
Serial Number:	77504165	SCRAPBOOK KIT IN A STACK
Serial Number:	77504147	STACK
Serial Number:	77415746	STACK
Serial Number:	86952162	CREATING A LEGACY OF CRAFTING
Serial Number:	86813436	CRAFT 60
Serial Number:	86721736	STACK
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 006085 FRAME: 0918 900409949

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	86753003	PAPER LACE	
Serial Number:	85869162	MATCHMAKERS	
Serial Number:	77674525	MAT STACK	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2023704750

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Darlena Bari Stark

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL INC.

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F170831
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robin Dunn
SIGNATURE:	/Robin Dunn/
DATE SIGNED:	06/16/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Cover Sheet with Release of Security Interests in TM-DCWV#page3.tif source=Trademark Cover Sheet with Release of Security Interests in TM-DCWV#page4.tif source=Trademark Cover Sheet with Release of Security Interests in TM-DCWV#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006085 FRAME: 0919

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Dated as of June 15, 2017

DCWV Acquisition Corporation., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Grantor</u>"), whose address is 751 S. 170 E. Provo, Utah 84606, executed a Trademark Security Agreement dated as of June 30, 2016, in favor of ACF Finco I LP, a Delaware limited partnership ("Lender"), whose address is 580 White Plains Road, Suite 610, Tarrytown, New York 10591 (as amended from time to time, the "<u>Agreement</u>"), which was recorded on July 14, 2016 at Reel/Frame 5834/0826 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

In connection with the sale of certain of its assets, Grantor has requested Lender release its security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Exhibit A (the "Released Trademarks"):

For good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby releases and discharges fully its security interest in and to, and all of Lender's right, title and interest in and to, the Released Trademarks, without representation or warranty of any kind, express or implied, free and clear of any claims by Lender.

The Grantor hereby acknowledges and agrees that it does not have any right, title or interest in and to the Released Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor and Lender have executed this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks as of the date first written above.

DCWV Acquisition Corporation., a Delaware	ACF Finco I LP
corporation	
By: Shown Deed	Ву:
Name. Thomas Reed	Name:
Title: Controller	Title:

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Dated as of June 15, 2017

DCWV Acquisition Corporation., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"), whose address is 751 S. 170 E. Provo, Utah 84606, executed a Trademark Security Agreement dated as of June 30, 2016, in favor of ACF Finco I LP, a Delaware limited partnership ("Lender"), whose address is 580 White Plains Road, Suite 610, Tarrytown, New York 10591 (as amended from time to time, the "Agreement"), which was recorded on July 14, 2016 at Reel/Frame 5834/0826 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

In connection with the sale of certain of its assets, Grantor has requested Lender release its security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Exhibit A (the "Released Trademarks"):

For good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby releases and discharges fully its security interest in and to, and all of Lender's right, title and interest in and to, the Released Trademarks, without representation or warranty of any kind, express or implied, free and clear of any claims by Lender.

The Grantor hereby acknowledges and agrees that it does not have any right, title or interest in and to the Released Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor and Lender have executed this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks as of the date first written above.

• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	ACF Finco I LP		
corporation			
Ву:	By:		
Name:	Name: Oleh Szeskoak		
Title:	Title: Vice President		

Exhibit A Released Trademarks

Mark	Registration No.	Registration or Filing Date
DCWV	85346736	6/26/2012
THE STACK COMPANY	85290566	3/20/2012
COLOR COORDINATES - RAINBOW OF CHOICES, DESIGNS CREATED TO INSPIRE!	78944019	10/23/2007
DIE CUTS WITH A VIEW	78943534	6/10/2008
DCWV	78943527	8/5/2008
ESCRAP APP	77880282	12/27/2011
CARDSTOCK STACK	77676084	11/24/2009
PAPER STACK	77675744	11/24/2009
PREMIUM STACK	77675717	11/24/2009
THE PAPER STACK	77674550	11/24/2009
MAT STACKS	77674529	11/24/2009
PREMIUM STACKS	77674474	11/24/2009
STACK	77562558	11/29/2009
SCRAPBOOK KIT IN A STACK	77504165	7/14/2009
STACK	77504147	7/14/2009
STACK	77415746	7/14/2009
CREATING A LEGACY OF CRAFTING	86952162	3/24/2016 (Application)
CRAFT 60	86813436	11/09/2015
STACK	86721736	8/11/2015
PAPER LACE	86753003	9/10/2015
MATCHMAKERS	.85869162	3/07/2013
MAT STACK	77674525	2/20/2009